## Waiver

I INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, HEREBY, FOR MYSELF, MY HEIRS. EXECUTORS, AND ADMINISTRATORS, VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL RISKS OF ACCIDENT OR INJURY AND RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE THE STATE OF OHIO, THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, THE SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF GREATER CLEVELAND INC., AND THEIR EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS AND AGENTS, FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OF ANY KIND SUSTAINED ON THE PUNDERSON STATE PARK PROPERTY DURING THE PUNDERSON SLED DOG CLASSIC RACE February 24 & 25, 2018. WHETHER SUCH PERSONAL INJURY OF PROPERTY DAMAGE IS CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OF THE STATE OF OHIO, THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, THE SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF GREATER CLEVELAND INC., OR THEIR EMPLOYEE, OFFICERS, AGENTS OR OTHERWISE.

I FURTHER COVENANT AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE STATE OF OHIO. THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OR THE SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF GREATER CLEVELAND, INC. AND THEIR EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS, AND AGENTS FROM ALL LOSS AND EXPENSE. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES, LEGAL EXPENSES AND COST OF DEFENSE, IN ANY MANNER ARISING FROM MY USE OF THE STATE PARK.

Participant's Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Participant's PRINTED Name \_\_\_\_\_

If participant is under 18 years of age

Signature of Legal Guardian\_\_\_\_\_

PRINTED Name of Parent or Legal Guardian \_\_\_\_\_

SEND THIS FORM, with entry form and check made payable to S.H.C.G.C., TO: Mary Groth, Race Secretary, 3485 Boston Mills Road, Richfield, OH 44286, Phone: 330.659.7330, Email: <u>mgroth@windstream.net</u>

E-mail entries will NOT be included in the 'draw' unless entry is paid in full!

ENTRIES CLOSE: 6:00 P.M. Friday preceding race date. Entries taken day of race until 8:30 AM. at 1.5 times the regular entry fee (2 dog class post entries exempt)